PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7198690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN JUNG	02/14/2022
THOMAS KAPFELSPERGER	02/02/2022
BERND WEBER	02/14/2022
MICHAEL SCHMÖKEL	02/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF AIRBAG GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	WERNHER-VON-BRAUN-STR. 1
City:	ASCHAU A. INN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	84544

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17639182

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pamela.madin@zf.com

Correspondent Name: ZF GROUP - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 1: 34605 W TWELVE MILE RD

Address Line 4: FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 48331

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P18-017805 -US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA MADIN
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Madin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=2022-02-14_Assignment_P18-017805-US-PCT#page1.tif source=2022-02-14_Assignment_P18-017805-US-PCT#page2.tif source=2022-02-14_Assignment_P18-017805-US-PCT#page3.tif source=2022-02-14_Assignment_P18-017805-US-PCT#page4.tif

PATENT 507151846 REEL: 059121 FRAME: 0240

Please direct all correspondence to: 151518

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: P18-017805 -US-PCT, entitled: DIFFUSOR FOR A GAS GENERATOR, GAS GENERATOR WITH SUCH DIFFUSOR AND MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR SUCH DIFFUSOR

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

Christian Jung Thomas Kapfelsperger Bernd Weber Michael Schmökel

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto ZF Airbag Germany GmbH, a company, having a principle place of business at Wernher-von-Braun-Str. 1, 84544 Aschau a. Inn, Germany, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 17/639,182 Filing Date February 28, 2022 and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ZF Airbag Germany GmbH as the assignae.

Executed by:	SIGNATURE
Christian Jung Schwindstraße 3 84453 Mühldorf Germany	Signature: C. J. W. Date: 2, 2, 2, 2, 2
Thomas Kapfelsperger Am Kirchanger 19 34453 Mühldorf Germany	Signature: Date:
Bernd Weber Burgweg 13 84513 Erharting Germany	Signature: Date:
Michael Schmökel Vivaldistraße 11 84489 Burghausen Germany	Signature: Date:

PATENT REEL: 059121 FRAME: 0241 Please direct all correspondence to: 161518

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Afformer Docket No: P18-017805 -US-PCT, entitled: DIFFUSOR FOR A GAS GENERATOR, GAS GENERATOR WITH SUCH DIFFUSOR AND MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR SUCH DIFFUSOR

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

Christian Juna Thomas Kapfelsperger Bernd Weber Michael Schmökel

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto ZF Airbag Germany GmbH, a company, having a principle place of business at Wernher-von-Braun-Str. 1, 84544 Aschau a. Inn. Germanv. the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 17/639,182 ______, Filing Date February 28, 2022 _____) and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ZF Airbao Germany GmbH as the assignee.

Executed by:	SIGNATURE:
Christian Juno Schwindstraße 3 84453 Mühldorf Germany	Signature: Date:
Thomas Kapfelsperger Am Kirchanger 19 8885-2 \$805-145-4 Germany	Signature:
Bernd Weber Burgweg 13 84513 Erharting Germany	Signature: Date:
Michael Schmökel Vivaldistraße 11 64489 Burohausen Germany	Signature: Date:

PATENT REEL: 059121 FRAME: 0242

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: P18-017805 -US-PCT, entitled: **DIFFUSOR FOR A GAS GENERATOR, GAS GENERATOR WITH SUCH DIFFUSOR AND MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR SUCH DIFFUSOR**

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

Christian Jung Thomas Kapfelsperger Bernd Weber Michael Schmökel

Germany

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto ZF Airbag Germany GmbH, a company, having a principle place of business at Wernher-von-Braun-Str. 1, 84544 Aschau a. Inn, Germany, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 17/639,182 , Filing Date February 28, 2022) and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ZF Airbag Germany GmbH as the assignee.

Executed by:	SIGNATURE:
Christian Jung Schwindstraße 3 84453 Mühldorf Germany	Signature: Date:
Thomas Kapfelsperger Am Kirchanger 19 84453 Mühldorf Germany	Signature: Date:
Bernd Weber Burgweg 13 84513 Erharting Germany	Signature: Date: 14.02.2022
Michael Schmökel Vivaldistraße 11 84489 Burghausen	Signature: Date:

Please direct all correspondence to: 161518

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No: P18-017805 -US-PCT, entitled: DIFFUSOR FOR A GAS GENERATOR, GAS GENERATOR WITH SUCH DIFFUSOR AND MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR SUCH DIFFUSOR

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been/will be filed and listing the following as inventors:

Christian Jung Thomas Kapfelsperger Bernd Weber Michael Schmökel

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto ZF Airbag Germany GmbH, a company, having a principle place of business at Wernher-von-Braun-Str. 1, 84544 Aschau a. Inn, Germany, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 17/639,182 ______, Filing Date February 28, 2022) and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ZF Airbag Germany GmbH as the assignee.

Executed by:	SIGNATURE:
Christian Jung Schwindstraße 3 84453 Mühldorf Germany	Signature: Date:
Thomas Kapfelsperger Am Kirchanger 19 84453 Mühldorf Germany	Signature: Date:
Bernd Weber Burgweg 13 84513 Erharting Germany	Signature: Date:
Michael Schmökel Vivaldistraße 11 84489 Burghausen	Signature: <i>M. Schmökel</i> Date:14.02.2022

PATENT REEL: 059121 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 02/28/2022

Germany